

SCHEDULE 11 – FUTURES PRODUCTS GOVERNED BY THE FUTURES MARKET RULES OF THE NEW YORK MERCANTILE EXCHANGE, INC. OWNED AND OPERATED BY CME GROUP, INC., AND CME CLEARPORT

1. Defined Terms

- (a) **Designated Futures Exchange** means the New York Mercantile Exchange ("NYMEX") operated by the CME Group as a Designated Contract Market that offers Futures Products subject to NYMEX Market Rules and regulations available at <u>http://www.cmegroup.com/rulebook/NYMEX/.</u>
- (b) **Futures Products** means a contract as further specified in a contract specification references in an exhibit to this Schedule 11.



EXHIBIT 11A – TABLE OF FUTURES PRODUCTS GOVERNED BY THE FUTURES RULES OF THE NEW YORK MERCANTILE EXCHANGE, INC. OWNED AND OPERATED BY CME GROUP, INC., AND CME CLEARPORT

Futures Product	CBL Futures Product Code Format*	Contract Specification
CBL California Carbon Allowance Vintage-Specific 2021 Futures	CCAv21-mmmyy	View Contract Specs
CBL California Carbon Allowance Vintage-Specific 2022 Futures	CCAv22-mmmyy	View Contract Specs
CBL California Carbon Allowance Vintage-Specific 2023 Futures	CCAv23-mmmyy	View Contract Specs
Daily European Union Allowance (EUA) Futures	[#TBC]	View Contract Specs
In Delivery Month European Union Allowance (EUA) Futures	[#TBC]	View Contract Specs

*mmmyy = month and year of the contract maturity